wages, bonuses, vacation pay, and other benefits and compensation due to McCollom by virtue of McCollom’s
employment with Fulton.

2. Separation Payments and Benefits: In consideration for McCollom’s signing and not revoking this
Separation Agreement, Fulton shall pay McCollom a one-time lump sum payment in cash in an amount equal to
Three Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($325,000.00), less standard payroll deductions, if any (“Separation
Payment”). This Separation Payment will be made as soon as practicable after Fulton receives a signed copy of
this Separation Agreement and the expiration of the period described in Section 22 of this Separation Agreement.